

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Frizell

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 15, line 12, strike "Individuals" and
2 substitute "~~Individuals~~ INDIVIDUALS^{19a}".

3 Page 15, line 13, in the TOTAL column strike "14,017,977,042" and
4 substitute "14,126,144,295", in the GENERAL FUND column strike
5 "2,682,195,022(M)" and substitute "2,720,472,195(M)", in the CASH
6 FUNDS column strike "1,648,116,456^b" and substitute "1,654,054,508^b",
7 and in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "8,270,499,333" and
8 substitute "8,334,451,361".

9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

10 Page 16, line 1, strike "\$1,279,811,834" and substitute "\$1,285,749,886".

11 Page 25, line 15, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "53,360,259"
12 and substitute "4,360,863" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
13 "53,360,259" and substitute "4,360,863".

14 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

15 Page 34, after line 12 insert:

16 "19a DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND
17 FINANCING, MEDICAL SERVICES PREMIUMS,
18 MEDICAL AND LONG-TERM CARE SERVICES FOR
19 MEDICAID ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUALS -- THE
20 APPROPRIATION INCLUDES \$108.2 MILLION TOTAL
21 FUNDS, INCLUDING \$38.3 MILLION GENERAL FUND,
22 FOR THE PURPOSE OF INCREASING PROVIDER RATES."

PURPOSE: Reduces Health Benefits for Children Lacking Access Due to Immigration Status in **Health Care Policy and Financing** by \$49.0 million General Fund. The remaining \$4.4 million General Fund matches the estimate in the Fiscal Note for H.B. 22-1289 (Cover All Coloradans).

Increases Medical Services Premiums in the same department by \$108.2 million total funds, including \$38.3 million General Fund. Adds a footnote saying the purpose of the money is to increase provider rates.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	(\$10,722,223)	\$5,938,052	\$0	\$63,952,028	\$59,167,857	0.0

** *** ** *** **